Financial guarantees and Letters of credit 501,669 1,271,880 1,024,997 896,533 1,144,055 4,839,134
Other financial guarantees 793 782 25,326 9,502 13,118 49,521
Total commitments and guarantees 2,667,293 2,713,424 6,002,824 6,391,472 2,751,241 20,526,254

Contractual amounts receivable 1,026,723 232,979 49,746 – – 1,309,448
Contractual amounts payable (1,026,402) (232,502) (50,985) – – (1,309,889)
Gross settled derivative liabilities held for risk
management 321 477 (1,239) – – (441)

c) Market risk

Group

An analysis of the Group’s sensitivity of the economic value of banking book assets and liabilities to interest rates movements
(under a defined set of interest rate scenarios) is as follows.

For comparability purposes, the impact of interest curve shocks on the economic value of equity considering shocks according to
the European Banking Authority's Guidelines on the management of interest rate risk associated with activities outside the
trading book (EBA/GL/2018/02) of 19.07.2018 is presented below, as of May 2024, the interest shocks applicable to currencies are
according to Delegated Regulation (EU) 2024/856:

in RON million
Applied shock on Economic Value of Equity* 30 June 2024 30 June 2023

Parallel +200bp 261 278
Parallel -200bp 300 284
Steepening 5Y +200bp 228 176
Flattening 5Y -200bp 264 174
Flattening 1D +200bp 70 105
Steepening 1D -200bp 72 107
Minimum impact 70 105
Maximum impact 300 284

RAIFFEISEN BANK S.A.
NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED
30 JUNE 2024

31

Below is the impact of interest curve shocks on economic value of equity considering the shocks according to the new regulation
in force starting May 2024, Delegated Regulation (EU) 2024/856.

In RON million
Applied shock economic value of equity* Jun-24

Parallel +200bp/+350bp (430)
Parallel -200bp/-350bp 270
Steepening long term rate increase (234)
Flattening long term rate decrease 113
Flattening 1D short term rate increase (206)
Steepening 1D short term rate decrease 120

Bank

An analysis of the Bank’s sensitivity of the economic value of banking book assets and liabilities to interest rates movements
(under a defined set of interest rate scenarios) is as follows.

in RON million
Applied shock on Economic Value of Equity* 30 June 2024 30 June 2023

Parallel +200bp 256 275
Parallel -200bp 293 281
Steepening 5Y +200bp 221 175
Flattening 5Y -200bp 257 172
Flattening 1D +200bp 69 103
Steepening 1D -200bp 70 105
Minimum impact 69 103
Maximum impact 293 281

Below is the impact of interest curve shocks on economic value of equity considering the shocks according to the new regulation
in force starting May 2024, Delegated Regulation (EU) 2024/856.

In RON million
Applied shock economic value of equity* Jun-24

Parallel +200bp/+350bp (422)
Parallel -200bp/-350bp 265
Steepening long term rate increase (230)
Flattening long term rate decrease 110
Flattening 1D short term rate increase (203)
Steepening 1D short term rate decrease 119

* Starting with May 2024, a new regulation is in force, COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) 2024/856 of 1 December 2023 supplementing